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SURNAME FIRST NAME YEAR ISSUE No. ISSUE DATE PAGE No. COMMENTS

Amsterdamer Mr I. J. (also Kopel) 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 From Warsaw 

Asz Rabbi Nachum 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Batawja Dr Ludwik 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Bram Dr Arnold 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Chęciński Lajbisz 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Czerniaków Eng. Adam-Abram 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2 Renowned engineer and public figure.

Dobski Józef 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 From Sieradz 

Epsztajn Josef 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Federman Rafał 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Feuering Dr 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2

Frank Helena 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Gajzler Dr Hipolit 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Gelber Bala  1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Gelber Edzia 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Gelber Elchunon, wife & son 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Gelber Fela 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Gelber Genia 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Goldsztajn Szmul 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Gryn Mr & Mrs 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Haftka Reb Mordche 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Halter Reb Mojsze 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 3 Częstochower  in Tel-Aviv 

Heftler Mr J. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Infeld J. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 3 Author of article

Jakubowicz J. H. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Jurkiewicz Family 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Jurkiewicz Rena 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Kamińska née  Halpern Ester-Ruchel 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2, 4 Renowned Yiddish actress; mother of Ida Kamińska.

Kenig Szymon 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Koplowicz 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Kozak Mr M. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Lewin Emilia 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Lipiński Dr 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Lubart R. & A. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Mager 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4

Monat Efroim 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Niemirowski Szmul 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 4 Author of article

Oksenhendler Karola 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Płocker Eluzor 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Pohorile  Adv. Szymon 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Pukacz H. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Rajber Leon & family 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Rasner Chaim 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2 Sejm deputy in the interwar period.

Rutenberg Pinchas 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2 Zionist figure and founder of the first Jewish electric company in Mandate Palestine.

Światły A. H. 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Szaja Samuel 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1

Sztyller Zygmunt 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Uszerowicz 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2 Translator of article from Russian to Yiddish.

Weksler Chaim 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 Elected as councillor to the 1926 Częstochowa City Council.

Wiślicki Wacław 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 2 Sejm deputy in the interwar period.

Zyss Marja 1926 1 Friday, 1 January 1926 1 From Strzemieszyce


